DENR Administrative Order No. 96-35 November 20, 1996

**SUBJECT**: Administrative and Management

Control of the Area Covered by TLA No. 24 of Anchorage Wood Industries, Inc., Lingig, Surigao Del

Sur

In order to be able to exercise closer and more effective supervision, management and control over the forest resources of the area covered by TLA No. 24 of Anchorage Wood Industries, Inc. (AWII) and, at the same time, provide greater facility in the delivery of DENR services to its various publics, the same is hereby placed under the exclusive administrative and operational jurisdiction of CENRO Bislig, DENR Region XIII.

As the need arises, CENRO Bislig shall coordinate with the Local Government Units concerned of the Province of Davao Oriental, DENR Region XI in the planning and implementation of forestry projects/activities in the areas under TLA No. 24 of AWII, which are within the Province of Davao Oriental and shall furnish the officials of LGUs concerned and DENR Region XI copies of reports appertaining thereto, including statements of forest revenue collections.

The Regional Executive Director for Region XIII shall coordinate with his counterpart in DENR Region XI the immediate turn-over to CENRO Bislig of all official records relating to TLA No. 24, informing this Office of action taken in compliance herewith.

This Order shall take effect immediately and revokes all orders or instructions inconsistent herewith.

VICTOR O. RAMOS
Secretary